ELDE.N-..-..-..-24VDC
Operating instructions
3 colour LED module
EN 1
1.2 Target group: authorised qualified personnel
All operations described in this operating instructions manual must
be carried out by trained specialist personnel, authorised by the plant
operator only.

Standard LED
2950 EMERGENCY STOP signalling (short LED version)
Not all type code combinations described can actually be
delivered.
Content
1 About this document
1.1 Function . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
1.2 Target group: authorised qualified personnel. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
1.3 Explanation of the symbols used . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
1.4 Exclusion of liability . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
1.5 General safety instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
2 Product description
2.1 Ordering code . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1
2.2 Purpose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
2.3 Technical data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
3 Mounting and electrical connection
3.1 Mounting . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
3.2 Mounting and connections. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
3.3 Example for the assignment of the terminals: . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
3.4 General information for electrical connection. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
4 Set-up and maintenance
4.1 Functional testing  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
4.2 Maintenance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
5 Disassembly and disposal
5.1 Disassembly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
5.2 Disposal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2
1. About this document
1.1 Function
This operating instructions manual provides all the information you
need for the mounting, set-up and commissioning to ensure the
safe operation and disassembly of the the product. The operating
instructions must be available in a legible condition and a complete
version in the vicinity of the device.
x.
00
0
/ 1
1.
20
18
 /
v.
A
.
 -
  1
03
00
80
18
-E
N
 /
B
 /
20
18
-1
1-
16
 /
A
E
-N
r.
73
57
EN Operating instructions. . . . . . . . . . . . .pages 1 to 2
Original
2
Operating instructions
3 colour LED module ELDE.N-..-..-..-24VDC
EN